PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sergey Gazenko	06/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NanoLogix, Inc.
Street Address:	843 North Main Street
City:	Hubbard
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44425

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12797106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-5618

Email: mel.rohan@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Mel Rohan

Address Line 1: Thompson Hine LLP
Address Line 2: 3900 Key Center

Address Line 4: Claveland OHIO 441

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mel Rohan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment03#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1279,

PATENT REEL: 024513 FRAME: 0114

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is hereby executed and delivered by Sergey Gazenko, an individual residing at 206 S. East Street, Mason, Ohio 45040 ("Assignor"), wherein Assignor assigns his entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and throughout the world, in the invention known as "MICROMETHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE RAPID DETECTION, ENUMERATION AND IDENTIFICATION OF MICROORGANISMS," (having Application No. $\frac{12}{19}$, $\frac{106}{100}$, filed $\frac{69-2000}{6-9-2000}$ to NanoLogix, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 843 North Main Street, Hubbard Ohio 44425 ("Assignee").

The Assignee desires to acquire the full right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the Assignor desires to transfer full right, title, and interest in and to said Patents to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby irrevocably acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to said Patents, and in and to said patent applications and registrations, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, (c) grant ficenses or other interests therein and (d) otherwise fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all Offices Patent worldwide to issue, record, and memorialize this Assignment with regard to all Patents.

The undersigned hereby grants Gwen R. Acker Wood, Registration No. 51,027and Megan D. Dortenzo, Registration No. 39,172 and other attorneys of THOMPSON HINE LLC, P.O. Box 8801, Dayton, OH 45401-8801, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below, with effect as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: Se

Sergey Gazenk

Name Sergey

Title: Inventor

11531046.1

PATENT TOTAL P.MA

RECORDED: 06/10/2010 REEL: 024513 FRAME: 0115